FORM 2	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF	
A GRANT	
Rule 33	
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA	
PROBATE REGISTRY	
In the matter of the Estate of:	simon john williams
	-
Date of death:	09/05/2024
Last known residential address of deceased:	I/46 AUGUSTA STREET, GLENELG EAST SA 5045
Address in Will:	I/46 AUGUSTA STREET, GLENELG EAST SA 5045
Date of Will:	25/05/2018
Executor named in Will:	COURTNEY JEAN GUGUSHEFF
Full name of applicant:	COURTNEY JEAN GUGUSHEFF
Address of applicant:	24 EDWARD STREET, CUMBERLAND PARK SA 5041
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	SISTER
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	BARE LAW

Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address: SIMON JOHN WILLIAMS BARE LAW LEVEL 17, 31 QUEEN STREET MELBOURNE VIC 3000 DX:N/ATel:1800 343 119Email:estates@barelaw.com.auPractitioner:Y APPELDORFF

Address for service:

LEVEL 17, 31 QUEEN STREET, MELBOURNE VIC 3000

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of probate of the Will dated 25/05/2018 in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.